Whereas, the Facilities Committee recommends that the Lawrence County Maintenance 
Department be authorized to install four (4) to six (6) door openers at various county facilities; and 

Whereas, the total cost of such installation shall not exceed twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00), as approved by the Lawrence County Budget Committee; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lawrence County Legislative Body 

meeting in Regular Session on this 27th day of January 2026, that: 

SECTION 1. Approval and Funding Source. Lawrence County hereby approves and